AED'000 AED'000 AED'000 AED'000

Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (5,032,544) - (5,130,675) -
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 4,015,675 - 4,230,554 -

Net insurance contract liabilities (1,016,869) - (900,121) -

0.5 % increase - Discount rate
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (5,012,105)  (20,439) (5,102,439)  (28,236)
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 3,998,704  16,971 4,205,340  25,214

Net insurance contract liabilities (1,013,401)  (3,468) (897,099)  (3,022)

0.5% decrease - Discount rate
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (5,059,009)  26,465 (5,159,346)  28,671
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 4,038,621  (22,946) 4,256,159  (25,605)

Net insurance contract liabilities (1,020,388)  3,519 (903,187)  3,066

Orient Insurance PJSC and its subsidiaries
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2025

52

6 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

6.4 Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for contracts measured under PAA

For the year ended For the year ended
31 December 2025 31 December 2024

   Impact on   Impact on
LIC LIC LIC LIC

AED'000 AED'000 AED'000 AED'000

5% decrease - Risk adjustment
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (5,021,606)  (10,938) (5,119,350)  (11,325)
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 4,006,588  9,087 4,220,932  9,622

Net insurance contract liabilities (1,015,018)  (1,851) (898,418)  (1,703)

5% increase - Risk adjustment
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (5,043,488)  10,944 (5,142,000) 11,325
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 4,024,768  (9,093) 4,240,176  (9,622)

Net insurance contract liabilities (1,018,720)  1,851 (901,824)  1,703

5% increase - Loss reserves
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (5,250,647) 218,103 (5,388,415)  257,740
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 4,197,022  (181,347) 4,443,287  (212,733)

Net insurance contract liabilities (1,053,625)  36,756 (945,128)  45,007

5% decrease - Loss reserves
Insurance contract liabilities - LIC (4,814,447)  (218,097) (4,872,935)  (257,740)
Reinsurance contract assets - LIC 3,834,334  181,341 4,017,821  212,733

Net insurance contract liabilities (980,113)  (36,756) (855,114)  (45,007)

Orient Insurance PJSC and its subsidiaries
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
At 31 December 2025

53

6 RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

6.4 Sensitivity analysis (continued)

Sensitivity analysis for contracts not measured under PAA

For the year ended For the year ended
31 December 2025 31 December 2024

Net Impact on Net Impact on
Insurance Insurance Insurance Insurance
contract contract contract contract
liabilities liabilities liabilities liabilities
AED'000 AED'000 AED'000 AED'000

Insurance contract liabilities (982,215) - (885,446) -
Reinsurance contract assets 24,101 - 10,133 -